
Southern California (4-6, 3-4) -vs- Long Beach State (8-0, 6-0)
2/1/2008 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
Southern California (4-6, 3-4)

 
 
Long Beach State (8-0, 6-0)

 
 

Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Date: 2/1/2008   Attendance: 1,248   Time: 7 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Larry Schwartz, 2nd Referee: Alvin Dong

Set Scores 1 2 3
Southern California (0) 25 30 23
Long Beach State (3) 30 32 30

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Morris, Luke 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0.0
8 Vernon, Andrew 3 9 0 12 .750 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 11.5
11 Troy, Murphy 3 7 6 17 .059 0 0 2 4 0 2 0 4 0 2 10.0
18 Killin, Jimmy 3 0 0 2 .000 35 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 2.0
19 Current, Hunter 3 7 1 12 .500 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8.0
24 Goldstein, Tito 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
6 Pavlovich, Matt 2 0 2 4 -.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Figueroa, Juan 2 3 7 12 -.333 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 3.5
16 Zahn, Austin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
23 Stevens, Tyler 2 3 4 11 -.091 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 3.0
30 Dennis, Sean 2 7 5 14 .143 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7.5
TM TEAM 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
20 Matt Anderson 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 31 36 26 86 .116 35 0 2 14 0 15 2 20 0 7 45.5

Set K E TA %
1 11 9 26 .077
2 15 10 30 .167
3 10 7 30 .100

36 26 86 .116

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Matsukado, Kory 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 Lotman, Paul 3 18 4 33 .424 0 0 3 5 0 3 0 3 0 0 22.5
3 Watten, Dustin 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0.0
4 Schlesinger, Adam 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Klipsch, Mike 3 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 2 1 3 0 4 0 0 2.5
8 Anderson, Fletcher 3 3 2 5 .200 0 0 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 6.5
12 Pestolesi, Tommy 3 4 4 13 .000 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 4.5
18 Bittner, Dean 3 13 6 26 .269 0 0 1 5 0 3 0 5 0 0 15.5
21 Alexander, Dan 3 6 2 13 .308 0 0 0 3 0 7 0 1 0 0 9.5

Totals 27 44 18 90 .289 41 0 7 21 1 18 0 21 0 2 61.0

Set K E TA %
1 14 7 28 .250
2 12 8 30 .133
3 18 3 32 .469

44 18 90 .289


